I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.										
Carmen V. Nersinger	si 1	ge1	apri	L.	17,200	72		4.	24	60
	1	(Attorney I	Oocket No	. 81,454/	LPK
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	(RECO	RDATIO	NF	ORM COY	/ED CT = =				RTMENT OF COMMERCE
MODIFIED 2-15-93 APR 2 4	2002	2			29-200			ī	atent and Trad	
Tab settings ® ® ®		<u>\$</u>	C	14 -	29-200	auna (Sil (SSI)			•	İ
1. Name of conveying party in	MRKS	y	1 (100) (1)	n i lii i						
Assignor # 1: Jorge l		vez	 		illii deili itali easer aus	, <u></u>				
Assignor # 2: Adolf				10	207055	9				
Assignor # 3: Ralph	E. Wil	lliams								
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):										
Name: NexPress Solution Address: 1447 St. Paul Stre		7	City:	Roc	hester	State	: NY	Zip:	1465	3-7103
3. Nature of Conveyance:	x	Assignme	ent		Other:					
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: April 16, 2002 Assignor # 2: April 16, 2002 Assignor # 3: April 16, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. 10/054,453 - Filed: January 22, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution										
date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:										
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:										
Name: Lawrence P. Kessler				Address:		NexPress Solutions LLC Patent Department 1447 St. Paul Street				
City: Rochester			State:		NY	Zip	: 140	653-7103		
6. The total number of applica	tions	and natant		is one						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		and patents		losed		Authorized to		d to denos	it accoun	nt
			<u></u>		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		oc charge	a to dopor	Tr decour	
8. NexPress Solutions LLC Deposit account number: 50-1466										
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
Carmen V. Ners	inger		1	10	1.12101	VNerse	1,021	1 4	17-	2002
Name of Person Si				<u> </u>	Signa	iture	J	1	Date	
						Total num	ber of pages	including co	over sheet:	3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, a stock corporation (hereinafter "Heidelberg"), formed under the laws of Germany and having a principal place of business in Kurfürsten-Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

DRUM-LOADING/UNLOADING APPARATUS FOR ELECTROSTATOGRAPHIC PRINTER/COPIER

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by:	e date(s) shown below by:
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor # 1: Adolf P. Greiner	Date APRIL 16,2002
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted of applicable priority rights arising from any of these applicates that the name of Heidelberg or its designee. I/We agree to execute necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without of Heidelberg or its designee any data, information, exhibits, men of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any expenses. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patents.	
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than: Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG Kurfürsten-Anlage 52-60
Adolf P. Greiner	69115 Heidelberg, Germany
Date: 16.4.02	
Witnessed: Carmen VNirwinger	

Page 1 of 1 **PATENT** REEL: 012823 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

DRUM-LOADING/UNLOADING APPARATUS FOR ELECTROSTATOGRAPHIC PRINTER/COPIER which is [check one]

a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	e date(s) shown below by:
Assignor # 1: Jorge L. Chavez	Date: APRIL 16, 2002
Assignor # 2: Ralph E. Williams	Date: APRIL 16, 2002
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted or applicable priority rights arising from any of these applicationame of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute a necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective right I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pock or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or inventions or improvements and shall testify in any expart thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Pat these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all r USA.	with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in a hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest in any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any ions under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, ons, at NexPress' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the such documents, which in the judgment of NexPress may be that and to maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designee. Set expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said the or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating tent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of the issuance shall be requested by NexPress or its designee. This respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York,
Signature of Assignor #1 DVS & Chave Jorge L. Chavez Date: Apr / 16 2002 Witnessed: Armer Wersinger	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street Rochester, NY 14653-7103
Signature of Assignor # 2 Signature of Assignor # 2 Ralph E. Williams Date: APRIL 16, 2002 Witnessed: Allmen Warsinger	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street Rochester, NY 14653-7103

G:\Grp\LPK\LPK\DOCKETS\81454\Forml papers\assignmt.doc

PATENT RECORDED: 04/24/2002 REEL: 012823 FRAME: 0255